10.

11.

12.

13.

Position

Section Director

Executive Director

Principal Program Coordinator

Deputy Director

Senior Civil Engineer

Sr. Program Coordinator

Development Services Manager

Accounting Supervisor

Senior Financial Analyst

Contract Compliance Specialist

Senior Development Specialist

Development Services Manager

Project Manager

Other Positions Held Special District

Bay Area Headquarters
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Bay Area Headquarters
Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Bay Area Headquarters
Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Department

BAHA

Executive

BAHA

Housing

Architecture

BAHA

Development Services

Finance

Finance

Compliance

Development Services

Development Services

Project Management

Total Wages

$195,277

$151,410

$149,986

$146,916

$140,163

$126,228

$125,319

$123,860

$119,765

$117,806

$117,756

$116,434

$116,179

Total Retirement
& Health
Contribution

$77,515

$42,014

$50,057

$48,538

$47,309

$42,110

$39,390

$31,306

$38,451

$30,205

$30,196

$31,989

$31,943



14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

Assistant Project Manager

Assistant Project Manager

Harbormaster

Development Specialist

Project Manager

Development Specialist

Development Specialist

Deputy Executive Director

Development Specialist

Senior Project Manager

Development Services Director

Controller

Assistant Project Manager

Housing Program Manager

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Planning

Project Management

South Beach Harbor

Housing

Project Management

Housing

Housing

Executive

Housing

Project Management

Directors

Directors

Project Management

Housing

$113,486

$110,656

$110,274

$109,499

$108,106

$107,735

$107,600

$106,780

$105,386

$104,869

$104,672

$103,208

$101,646

$99,209

$29,419

$28,904

$32,012

$28,694

$41,478

$37,319

$36,167

$34,663

$40,984

$35,829

$34,062

$19,535

$40,303

$25,826



28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

Assistant Development

Specialist

Assistant Project Manager

Senior Project Manager

Senior Programmer Analyst

Accountant Ill

Facilities Maintenance Manager

Management Assistant Ill
Contract Compliance
Supervisor

Development Manager

Management Assistant Il

Management Assistant Il

Associate Planner

Management Assistant Il

Support Services Manager

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Housing

Project Management

Project Management

Information and

Technology

Finance

Managers/Administrat
ors

South Beach Harbor

Compliance

Managers/Administrat
ors

Finance

Human Resources

Project Management

Development Services

Managers/Administrat
ors

$92,991

$92,969

$91,652

$89,055

$88,953

$88,368

$85,877

$83,141

$82,396

$80,628

$77,136

$75,980

$73,046

$69,601

$26,598

$15,006

$25,448

$38,013

$24,957

$23,309

$24,397

$36,937

$30,396

$36,480

$35,845

$30,416

$22,063

$18,632



42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

Management Assistant Il

Risk Manager

Assistant Harbormaster

Resident Services Manager

Accountant |

Journey Level Trade

Office Assistant |

Journey Level Trade

Financial Systems Accountant

Human Resources Manager

Communications Manager

Accounting Supervisor

Harbor Office Assistant

Harbor Attendant

Records Specialist Il

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Project Management

Managers/Administrat
ors

South Beach Harbor

Managers/Administrat
ors

Finance

Maintenance

Housing

Maintenance

Housing

Managers/Administrat
ors

Managers/Administrat
ors

Managers/Administrat
ors

South Beach Harbor

South Beach Harbor

Central Records

$69,286

$69,108

$68,399

$67,861

$63,451

$62,837

$59,379

$58,298

$57,243

$56,867

$56,698

$55,152

$54,440

$54,334

$52,950

$30,325

$23,671

$34,256

$20,005

$33,356

$24,072

$19,578

$12,494

$32,227

$13,120

$22,835

$18,799

$18,627

$18,660

$31,446



57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

Accounts Payable

Journey Level Trade

Senior Planner

Secretary

Lead Resident Services
Representative
Property Manager

Harbor Security Officer

Resident Services
Representative
Journey Level Trade
Leasing Agent
Executive Assistant
Accounts Receivable
Maintenance Specialist
Executive Assistant
Maintenance Specialist
Maintenance Specialist

Dispatcher

Maintenance Specialist

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Del Mar Race Track Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Administrative Services

Maintenance

Architecture

Race Track Authority

Resident Services

Managers/Administrat

ors

South Beach Harbor

Resident Services

Maintenance

Administrative Services

Administrative Services

Administrative Services

Maintenance

Administrative Services

Maintenance

Maintenance

Administrative Services

Maintenance

$51,209

$51,104

$50,735

$50,000

$46,052

$45,882

$45,744

$45,124

$43,839

$43,715

$42,889

$42,640

$41,455

$40,286

$40,161

$39,104

$38,760

$37,459

$17,182

$25,394

$9,228

$0

$18,006

$16,303

$29,880

$6,682

$21,019

$9,633

$10,141

$15,924

$20,704

$20,445

$9,157

$20,332

$15,300

$14,922



75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.
84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

Office Assistant |

Support Services Property
Management

Resident Services
Representative

Receptionist

Resident Services
Representative

Resident Services
Representative

Harbor Attendant

Resident Services
Representative

Treasurer

Resident Services
Representative

Harbor Security Officer

Harbor Security Officer

Harbor Office Assistant

Resident Services
Representative

Resident Services
Representative

Leasing Agent

Construction Manager

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Del Mar Race Track Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Housing

Administrative Services

Resident Services

Administrative Services

Resident Services

Resident Services

South Beach Harbor

Resident Services

Race Track Authority

Resident Services

South Beach Harbor

South Beach Harbor

South Beach Harbor

Resident Services

Resident Services

Administrative Services

Managers/Administrat
ors

$36,860

$36,620

$34,913

$33,580

$31,603

$31,539

$30,643

$27,887

$27,825
$26,839

$26,216

$26,216

$25,245

$22,496

$22,289

$20,283

$19,143

$13,281

$23,155

$12,831

$14,476

$6,618

$17,760

$22,044

$13,496

$0
$6,649

$5,560

$13,341

$20,662

$12,590

$12,515

$0

$5,838



92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

Council Member

Council Member

Harbor Attendant

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

City Treasurer

Harbor Attendant

Lynwood Public Financing
Authority

Lynwood Public Financing
Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

El Dorado Public Agency
Financing Authority

El Dorado Public Agency
Financing Authority

El Dorado Public Agency
Financing Authority

El Dorado Public Agency
Financing Authority

Lynwood Public Financing
Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City Council

City Council

South Beach Harbor

Office of the General
Manager

Office of the General
Manager

Office of the General
Manager

Office of the General
Manager

City Treasurer

South Beach Harbor

$18,500

$18,350

$18,334

$17,500

$17,500

$17,500

$16,958

$16,900

$16,364

$2,732

$1,089

$9,944

$1,002

$1,432

$918

$21,458

$2,658

$1,096



