	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
1.	Section Director		Bay Area Headquarters Authority	ВАНА	\$195,277	\$77,515
2.	Executive Director		Capitol Area Development Authority	Executive	\$151,410	\$42,014
3.	Principal Program Coordinator		Bay Area Headquarters Authority	ВАНА	\$149,986	\$50,057
4.	Deputy Director		City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Housing	\$146,916	\$48,538
5.	Senior Civil Engineer		City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Architecture	\$140,163	\$47,309
6.	Sr. Program Coordinator		Bay Area Headquarters Authority	ВАНА	\$126,228	\$42,110
7.	Development Services Manager		City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Development Services	\$125,319	\$39,390
8.	Accounting Supervisor		City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Finance	\$123,860	\$31,306
9.	Senior Financial Analyst		City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Finance	\$119,765	\$38,451
10.	Contract Compliance Specialist		City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Compliance	\$117,806	\$30,205
11.	Senior Development Specialist		City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Development Services	\$117,756	\$30,196
12.	Development Services Manager		City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Development Services	\$116,434	\$31,989
13.	Project Manager		City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Project Management	\$116,179	\$31,943

14.	Assistant Project Manager	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Planning	\$113,486	\$29,419
15.	Assistant Project Manager	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Project Management	\$110,656	\$28,904
16.	Harbormaster	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	South Beach Harbor	\$110,274	\$32,012
17.	Development Specialist	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Housing	\$109,499	\$28,694
18.	Project Manager	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Project Management	\$108,106	\$41,478
19.	Development Specialist	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Housing	\$107,735	\$37,319
20.	Development Specialist	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Housing	\$107,600	\$36,167
21.	Deputy Executive Director	Capitol Area Development Authority	Executive	\$106,780	\$34,663
22.	Development Specialist	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Housing	\$105,386	\$40,984
23.	Senior Project Manager	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Project Management	\$104,869	\$35,829
24.	Development Services Director	Capitol Area Development Authority	Directors	\$104,672	\$34,062
25.	Controller	Capitol Area Development Authority	Directors	\$103,208	\$19,535
26.	Assistant Project Manager	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Project Management	\$101,646	\$40,303
27.	Housing Program Manager	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Housing	\$99,209	\$25,826

28.	Assistant Development Specialist	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Housing	\$92,991	\$26,598
29.	Assistant Project Manager	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Project Management	\$92,969	\$15,006
30.	Senior Project Manager	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Project Management	\$91,652	\$25,448
31.	Senior Programmer Analyst	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Information and Technology	\$89,055	\$38,013
32.	Accountant III	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Finance	\$88,953	\$24,957
33.	Facilities Maintenance Manager	Capitol Area Development Authority	Managers/Administrat ors	\$88,368	\$23,309
34.	Management Assistant III	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	South Beach Harbor	\$85,877	\$24,397
35.	Contract Compliance Supervisor	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Compliance	\$83,141	\$36,937
36.	Development Manager	Capitol Area Development Authority	Managers/Administrat ors	\$82,396	\$30,396
37.	Management Assistant III	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Finance	\$80,628	\$36,480
38.	Management Assistant III	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Human Resources	\$77,136	\$35,845
39.	Associate Planner	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Project Management	\$75,980	\$30,416
40.	Management Assistant II	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Development Services	\$73,046	\$22,063
41.	Support Services Manager	Capitol Area Development Authority	Managers/Administrat ors	\$69,601	\$18,632

42.	Management Assistant II	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Project Management	\$69,286	\$30,325
43.	Risk Manager	Capitol Area Development Authority	Managers/Administrat ors	\$69,108	\$23,671
44.	Assistant Harbormaster	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	South Beach Harbor	\$68,399	\$34,256
45.	Resident Services Manager	Capitol Area Development Authority	Managers/Administrat ors	\$67,861	\$20,005
46.	Accountant I	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Finance	\$63,451	\$33,356
47.	Journey Level Trade	Capitol Area Development Authority	Maintenance	\$62,837	\$24,072
48.	Office Assistant I	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Housing	\$59,379	\$19,578
49.	Journey Level Trade	Capitol Area Development Authority	Maintenance	\$58,298	\$12,494
50.	Financial Systems Accountant	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Housing	\$57,243	\$32,227
51.	Human Resources Manager	Capitol Area Development Authority	Managers/Administrat ors	\$56,867	\$13,120
52.	Communications Manager	Capitol Area Development Authority	Managers/Administrat ors	\$56,698	\$22,835
53.	Accounting Supervisor	Capitol Area Development Authority	Managers/Administrat ors	\$55,152	\$18,799
54.	Harbor Office Assistant	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	South Beach Harbor	\$54,440	\$18,627
55.	Harbor Attendant	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	South Beach Harbor	\$54,334	\$18,660
56.	Records Specialist II	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Central Records	\$52,950	\$31,446

57.	Accounts Payable	Capitol Area Development Authority	Administrative Services	\$51,209	\$17,182
58.	Journey Level Trade	Capitol Area Development Authority	Maintenance	\$51,104	\$25,394
59.	Senior Planner	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Architecture	\$50,735	\$9,228
60.	Secretary	Del Mar Race Track Authority	Race Track Authority	\$50,000	\$0
61.	Lead Resident Services Representative	Capitol Area Development Authority	Resident Services	\$46,052	\$18,006
62.	Property Manager	Capitol Area Development Authority	Managers/Administrat ors	\$45,882	\$16,303
63.	Harbor Security Officer	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	South Beach Harbor	\$45,744	\$29,880
64.	Resident Services Representative	Capitol Area Development Authority	Resident Services	\$45,124	\$6,682
65.	Journey Level Trade	Capitol Area Development Authority	Maintenance	\$43,839	\$21,019
66.	Leasing Agent	Capitol Area Development Authority	Administrative Services	\$43,715	\$9,633
67.	Executive Assistant	Capitol Area Development Authority	Administrative Services	\$42,889	\$10,141
68.	Accounts Receivable	Capitol Area Development Authority	Administrative Services	\$42,640	\$15,924
69.	Maintenance Specialist	Capitol Area Development Authority	Maintenance	\$41,455	\$20,704
70.	Executive Assistant	Capitol Area Development Authority	Administrative Services	\$40,286	\$20,445
71.	Maintenance Specialist	Capitol Area Development Authority	Maintenance	\$40,161	\$9,157
72.	Maintenance Specialist	Capitol Area Development Authority	Maintenance	\$39,104	\$20,332
73.	Dispatcher	Capitol Area Development Authority	Administrative Services	\$38,760	\$15,300
74.	Maintenance Specialist	Capitol Area Development Authority	Maintenance	\$37,459	\$14,922

75.	Office Assistant I	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Housing	\$36,860	\$13,281
76.	Support Services Property Management	Capitol Area Development Authority	Administrative Services	\$36,620	\$23,155
77.	Resident Services Representative	Capitol Area Development Authority	Resident Services	\$34,913	\$12,831
78.	Receptionist	Capitol Area Development Authority	Administrative Services	\$33,580	\$14,476
79.	Resident Services Representative	Capitol Area Development Authority	Resident Services	\$31,603	\$6,618
80.	Resident Services Representative	Capitol Area Development Authority	Resident Services	\$31,539	\$17,760
81.	Harbor Attendant	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	South Beach Harbor	\$30,643	\$22,044
82.	Resident Services Representative	Capitol Area Development Authority	Resident Services	\$27,887	\$13,496
83.	Treasurer	Del Mar Race Track Authority	Race Track Authority	\$27,825	\$0
84.	Resident Services Representative	Capitol Area Development Authority	Resident Services	\$26,839	\$6,649
85.	Harbor Security Officer	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	South Beach Harbor	\$26,216	\$5,560
86.	Harbor Security Officer	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	South Beach Harbor	\$26,216	\$13,341
87.	Harbor Office Assistant	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	South Beach Harbor	\$25,245	\$20,662
88.	Resident Services Representative	Capitol Area Development Authority	Resident Services	\$22,496	\$12,590
89.	Resident Services Representative	Capitol Area Development Authority	Resident Services	\$22,289	\$12,515
90.	Leasing Agent	Capitol Area Development Authority	Administrative Services	\$20,283	\$0
91.	Construction Manager	Capitol Area Development Authority	Managers/Administrat ors	\$19,143	\$5,838

92.	Council Member	Lynwood Public Financing Authority	City Council	\$18,500	\$2,732
93.	Council Member	Lynwood Public Financing Authority	City Council	\$18,350	\$1,089
94.	Harbor Attendant	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	South Beach Harbor	\$18,334	\$9,944
95.	Board Member	El Dorado Public Agency Financing Authority	Office of the General Manager	\$17,500	\$1,002
96.	Board Member	El Dorado Public Agency Financing Authority	Office of the General Manager	\$17,500	\$1,432
97.	Board Member	El Dorado Public Agency Financing Authority	Office of the General Manager	\$17,500	\$918
98.	Board Member	El Dorado Public Agency Financing Authority	Office of the General Manager	\$16,958	\$21,458
99.	City Treasurer	Lynwood Public Financing Authority	City Treasurer	\$16,900	\$2,658
100.	Harbor Attendant	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	South Beach Harbor	\$16,364	\$1,096